
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2017
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013
PENDING SCHEMES FOR STS
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of schemes for the development of Scheduled Tribes (STs) are lying pending with the Planning Commission for approval: and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a): There is no Scheme from this Ministry pending with the Planning Commission for approval.

(b): Does not arise.
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